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SPIEL BT™
stay simple

20W RMS / BLUETOOTH® / RCA STEREO INPUT / REMOTE
CONTROL / SUBWOOFER BOX MADE OF HDAA™ WOOD.-

Spiel BT™ is here and ready to break boundaries. Thanks to its
Bluetooth® connectivity, this 2.1 speaker will join you with your
music in your everyday activities, no matter if you are at the office
or working at home. Just pair your device, and enjoy.



Thank you for choosing us. Thonet & Vander is constantly focused
on providing the latest technology with the finest cutting-edge
design. Moreover, we look forward to extending your limits and
going beyond your senses. The speakers you've just acquired
have been designed, developed and produced under the most
rigorous German quality standards. All of our products will
provide the best performance according to your needs in order to
amplify your emotions, making them more real.

We hope you enjoy it!
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KIND™

SOUND OF NEW BREED

RISS™

GREATNESS CAN BE REAL

25W RMS. Volume and bass
control. 3.5mm stereo
input/output. RCA stereo input.
HDAA™ wood.-

32W RMS. Volume, treble and
bass control. Dual RCA stereo
input. HDAA™ wood. Howl
bass™. Wider fx™.-

He T

GRUB™

RETRO STYLE, MODERN VIBES

LAUT BT™

SOUL OF PERFECTION

68W RMS. Bluetooth®, Volume,

treble and bass control. Dual

RCA stereo input. HDAA™ wood.

Rage bass™. Wider fx™.-

48W RMS. 3.5mm stereo
input/output. RCA stereo input.
HDAA™ wood. Howl bass™.
Wider fx™.-
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j KURBIS BT

LET THE SOUND FLY

60W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
RCA Stereo Input. 3.5mm
Stereo Input. HDAA™ wood.
Hammer Bass™. Drone Fx™.-

VERTRAG™

COMPACT SHAPE, WIDE SOUND

32W RMS. Volume, treble, and
bass control. Dual RCA stereo
input. HDAA™ wood. Howl bass™.-

| & LocHer

SAME ELEGANCE,
TOMORROW 'S TECHNOLOGY

70W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
Remote Control. RCA Stereo
Input. 3.5mm Stereo Input
HDAA™ wood. Hammer Bass™.
Drone Fx™.-

RATSEL BT™

POWER OF FREEDOM

72W RMS. Bluetooth® v2.1.
NFC technology. Remote control.
3.5mm stereo input-output. Dual
RCA stereo input. HDAA™ wood.
Hammer bass™. Wider fx™-




TITAN™

LISTEN TO THE BEAST

180W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0
with aptX™.DSP/S/P Diff
optical. HDAA™ wood. Rage
bass™. Glow fx™. -

KUGEL™

HI-FI SOUND FOR YOU

140W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
Remote Control. RCA Stereo
Input. S/P DIFF Optical. Active
Crossover. DSP. HDAA™ wood.
Rage Bass™. Glow Fx™.-

KOLOSS™

MAJESTIC SOUND

160W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
Remote Control. RCA Stereo
Input. S/P DIFF Optical. Active
Crossover. DSP. HDAA™ wood.
Rage Bass™. Glow Fx™.-

) FLUG™

BREAKING BOUNDARIES

Bluetooth® v2.1. Top range
32x. Smart connection.
Power/Pairing Button.-
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REMOTE CONTROL
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DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE REMOTE CONTROL

. Stand by button
. Mute button

. Input selector
Volume +

. Previous track
. Next track

. Play/pause

. Volume -
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STAY SIMPLE

TECHNISCHE DATEN

AUSGANG: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]
FREQUENZGANG: 60Hz - 20kHz

VERZERRUNG: 2% - 1TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

TRENNUNG: >45dB

MATERIAL AKUSTIKBOX: Kiste aus HDAA™-Holz
GROSSE AKUSTIKBOX: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
GROSSE TREIBER: Tieftoner 4"

MATERIAL TREIBER: Lignin-Zuckerrohrfaser
WIEDERSTAND/LEISTUNG: 4 0 15W

GROSSE SATELLIT: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

GROSSE MITTELTONER: 2.5

MATERIAL MITTELTONER: Lignin-Zuckerrohrfaser
WIEDERSTAND/LEISTUNG: 4 Q 7W
MAGNETISCHE ABSCHIRMUNG

KONTROLLE: Fernbedienung

EINGANGE: Bluetooth® / Stereo cinch

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

_ Stereo Audio-Kabel mit Cinch
_ Netzkabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Netzkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK-Stecker BS 1363

*Das Zubehdr kann je nach Land oder Region variieren.-

BEFINDET SICH IM KOPPLUNGSMODUS

Driicken oder INPUT-Taste (Fernbedienung) zu wéhlen Sie die
Signalquelle. Suchen von und Verbinden “T&V name” von BT Liste
von lhrem Gerat. Nach dieser werden, horen Sie ein akustisches
Signal zeigt an, dass das Gerat gekoppelt ist.



SPIEL BT EN

TECHNICAL FEATURES

POWER OUTPUT: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORTION: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARATION: >45dB

ACOUSTIC BOX MATERIAL: Wooden box HDAA™
ACOUSTIC BOX SIZE: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Woofer 4"

DRIVER MATERIAL: Cane Lignin
IMPEDANCE/POWER: 4 () 15W
SATELLITE SIZE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-RANGE SIZE: 2.5"

MID-RANGE MATERIAL: Cane Lignin
IMPEDANCE/POWER: 4 (0 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

CONTROLS: Remote Control

INPUTS: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

ACCESSORIES
_ RCA stereo cable
_ Power cable (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Power cable with tab IEC 60320 C7 - UK plug BS 1363

*Included in certain countries.-

PAIRING MODE

Press INPUT button (remote control] to choose the input source.
Find and connect “T&V name” from BT list of your device. After
this you will hear a beep indicating that your device is paired.



FR STAY SIMPLE

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

PUISSANCE DE SORTIE: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
REPONSE EN FREQUENCE: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSION: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARATION: >45dB

MATERIAU DE LA BOITE ACOUSTIQUE: Boite en bois HDAA™
TAILLE DE LA BOITE ACOUSTIQUE: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
TAILLE DU WOOFER: Woofer 4"

MATERIAU DU WOOFER: Lignine de canne
IMPEDANCE/ALIMENTATION: 4 0 15W

TAILLE DU SATELLITE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

TAILLE DU MID-RANGE: 2,5 "

MATERIAU DU MID -RANGE: Lignine de canne
IMPEDANCE/ALIMENTATION: 4 0 7W

BLINDAGE ANTIMAGNETIQUE

CONTROLES: Télécommande

ENTREES: Bluetooth® / RCA stéréo

ACCESSOIRES

_ Céable RCA stéréo
~ Cable d'alimentation (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Cable d'alimentation (IEC 60320 C7) fiche britannique BS 1363

*Soumis a la zone géographique.-

MODE DE PAIRAGE

Appuyez INPUT/bouton de mise en veille [panneau latéral) ou bouton
d’entrée (de la télécommande] pour sélectionner la source d’entrée.
Trouver et se connecter “T&V nom” de BT liste de votre périphérique.
Apres cela, vous entendrez un bip indiquant que votre terminal est
couplé.



SPIEL BT ES

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

POTENCIA DE SALIDA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
RESPUESTA DE FRECUENCIA: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSION: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARACION: >45dB

MATERIAL DE LA CAJA ACUSTICA: Madera HDAA™
TAMANO DE LA CAJA ACUSTICA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
TAMANO DEL WOOFER: Woofer 4"

MATERIAL DEL DRIVER: Lignina de cana
IMPEDANCIA/POTENCIA: 4 0 15W

TAMANO DEL SATELITE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
TAMANO DEL MID-RANGE: 2.5

MATERIAL DEL MID-RANGE: Lignina de cana
IMPEDANCIA/POTENCIA: 4 Q 7W

BLINDAJE ANTIMAGNETICO

CONTROLES: Control remoto

ENTRADAS: Bluetooth® / RCA estéreo

ACCESORIOS

_ Cable de audio estéreo RCA

~ Cable de alimentacién (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cable de alimentacién (IEC 60320 C7) Reino Unido
enchufe BS 1363

*Sujeto a zona geografica.-

MODO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO
Presione el botén INPUT [mando a distancia) para seleccionar la
fuente de entrada. Buscary conectar “T&V nombre” de la lista de
BT de su dispositivo. Después de esto se oye un pitido que indica
que el dispositivo estd emparejado.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

POTENZA DI USCITA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]
RISPOSTA IN FREQUENZA: 60Hz - 20kHz

Distorsione: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARAZIONE: >45dB

CASSA ACUSTICA MATERIALE: Scatola di legno HDAA™
DIMENSIONI FINESTRA ACUSTICA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DIMENSIONE DRIVER: Woofer 4"

MATERIALE DRIVER: Canna lignina

IMPEDENZA e POTENZA: 4 0 15W

DIMENSIONE SATELLITARE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-RANGE DIMENSIONI: 2,5

MATERIALE MID-RANGE: Canna lignina

IMPEDENZA e POTENZA: 4 0 7W

PROTEZIONE ANTIMAGNETICA

| CONTROLLI: Telecomando

INGRESSI: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

ACCESSORI

_ Cavo di RCA stereo
_ Cavo di alimentazione (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Cavo di alimentazione (IEC 60320 C7) spina UK BS 1363

*Incluso in alcuni paesi.-

MODALITA DI ASSOCIAZIONE

Premere il pulsante INPUT (telecomando) per selezionare la
sorgente di ingresso. Trovare e connettersia ‘T & V nome” della
lista di BT del dispositivo. Dopo questo, si sente un segnale
acustico che indica che il dispositivo & collegato.



SPIEL BT PT

CARACTERISTICAS

POTENCIA DE SAIDA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
RESPOSTA EM FREQUENCIA: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSAO: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARACAO: >45dB

MATERIAL DA CAIXA ACUSTICA: Madeira HDAA™
TAMANHO DA CAIXA ACUSTICA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
TAMANHO DO DRIVER: Woofer 4"

MATERIAL DO DRIVER: Cane lignina
IMPEDANCIA/POWER: 4 () 15W

TAMANHO DO SATELITE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
TAMANHO DO MID-RANGE: 2.5"

MATERIAL DO MID-RANGE: Cane lignina
IMPEDANCIA/POWER: 4 () 7W

ESCUDO ANTIMAGNETICO

CONTROLES: Controle remoto

ENTRADAS: Bluetooth® / estéreo RCA

ACESSORIOS

_ Cabo de 4dudio estéreo RCA
_ Cabo de alimentacao (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Cabo de alimentacao (IEC 60320 C7) UK plugue BS 1363

*Incluido em certos paises.-

MODO DE EMPARELHAMENTO

Pressione o botdo ENTRADA [controle remoto) para selecionar
a fonte de entrada. Encontrar e se conectar “nome de T & V”
da lista BT do seu dispositivo. Apds isso, vocé ouvird um sinal
sonoro indicando que o dispositivo estd emparelhado.
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STAY SIMPLE

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

UITGANGSVERMOGEN: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2
FREQUENTIEBEREIK: 60 Hz - 20 kHz
VERVORMING: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SCHEIDING: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIAAL: Houten kist HDAA™
ACUSTIC GROOTTE: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DRIVER GROOTTE: Woofer 4"

BESTUURDER MATERIAAL: Lignine Suikerriet
IMPEDANTIE/POWER: 4 ) 15W

SATELLIET GROOTTE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-RANGE GROOTTE: 2,5"

MID-RANGE MATERIAAL: Lignine Suikerriet
IMPEDANTIE/POWER: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNETISCH AFSCHERMING
BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN: Afstandsbediening
INGANGEN: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

ACCESSOIRES

_ Kabel RCA stereo
_ Voedingskabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Voedingskabel (IEC 60320 C7) ENGELSE stekker BS 1363

*In bepaalde landen.-

KOPPELMODUS

Druk op INPUT-toets (afstandsbediening) om de ingangsbron
te kiezen. Zoeken en verbinden “T & V naam” van BT lijst van
uw apparaat. Hierna krijgt u een pieptoon die aangeeft dat het
apparaat is gekoppeld horen.



SPIEL BT

TEKNISKE FUNKTIONER

UDGANGSEFFEKT: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
FREKVENSKURVE: 60Hz - 20 kHz
FORVRANGNING: 2% - T W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

UDSKILLELSE: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIALE: Traekasse HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOKSST@RRELSE: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DRIVER STORRELSE: Woofer 4"

DRIVER MATERIALE: Sukkerrgr cellulose
IMPEDANS/STR@M: 4 () 15W
SATELLIT-ST@RRELSE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MELLEMKLASSE ST@RRELSE: 2,5"
MELLEMKLASSE-MATERIALE: Sukkerrgr cellulose
IMPEDANS/STR@M: 4 O 7W

ANTIMAGNETIC AFSKARMNING

KONTROL: Fjernbetjening

INDGANGE: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

TILBEHOR

_ Kabel RCA stereo
_ Stremkabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Strgmkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK stik BS 136

*Inkluderet i visse lande.-

PARRINGSTILSTAND

Tryk p8 INPUT knappen [fjernbetjeningen] for at veelge
indgangskilden. Find og forbinde “T & V navn” fra BT liste over
din enhed. Herefter vil du hgre et bip angiver, at enheden er
parret.
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TEKNISET OMINAISUUDET

LAHTOTEHO: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
TAAJUUSVASTE: 60 Hz - 20 kHz
VAARISTYMAT: 2% - 1T W.

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ETAISYYS: >45dB

MATERIAALIN ACUSTIC -VALINTARUUTU: Puulaatikko HDAA™
ACUSTIC RUUDUN KOKOA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
KULJETTAJAN KOKO: 4" Bassokaiutin
KULJETTAJAN MATERIAALI: Ruoko- Lignin
IMPEDANSSI/TEHO: 4 0 15W

SATELLIITIN KOON: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
KESKITASON KOKO: 2,5

KESKITASON MATERIAALI: Ruoko- Lignin
IMPEDANSSI/TEHO: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNEETTINEN SUOJUS

SAATIMET: Kaukosaadin

TULOT: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

LISAVARUSTEET

_ Kaapeli RCA stereo
_ Virtajohto (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Virtajohto (IEC 60320 C7) BS 1363 UK-pistoke

*Mukana tietyissa maissa.-

PARILIITOSTILASSA

Paina INPUT-painiketta (kaukosaadin) valitaksesi tuloldhteen. Etsi
jayhdistd “T & V nimi” BT luettelosta laitteen. Taman jalkeen kuuluu
merkkidani osoittaa, ettd laite on paritettu.

20
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TEKNISKE FUNKSJONER

UTGANGSEFFEKT: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2
FREKVENSRESPONS: 60 Hz - 20 kHz
FORVRENGNING: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARASJON: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOKSEN MATERIALE: Trekasse HDAA™
ACUSTIC ST@RRELSE: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Woofer 4"

DRIVER MATERIALE: Cane Lignin
IMPEDANS/STR@M: 4 () 15W

SATELLITT ST@RRELSE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MIDDELS STORRELSE: 2,5~

MIDDELS MATERIALE: Cane Lignin
IMPEDANS/STR@M: 4 () 7W
ANTIMAGNETISK SKJOLD

KONTROLLER: Fjernkontroll

INNGANGER: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

CAPSER

_ Kabel RCA stereo
_ Stremkabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Strgmkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK plugg BS 1363

*Inkludert i enkelte land.-

PARINGSMODUS

Trykk INPUT-knappen (fiernkontrollen] for & velge
inngangskilden . Finn og koble “T & V navn” fra BT liste over
enheten. Etter dette vil du hgre et pip som indikerer at enheten
er koblet sammen.
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STAY SIMPLE

TEKNISKA FUNKTIONER

UTEFFEKT: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]
FREKVENSATERGIVNING: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
DISTORSION: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARATION: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIAL: Tralada HDAA™
ACUSTIC STORLEK: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
MEMBRANSTORLEK: Woofer 4"
DRIVRUTINEN MATERIAL: Sockerror Lignin
IMPEDANS/STROM: 4 0 15 W
SATELLIT-STORLEK: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-RANGE SIZE: 2,5 °

MID-RANGE MATERIAL: Sockerror Lignin
IMPEDANS/STROM: 4 00 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC SKOLD

REGLAGE: Fjarrkontroll

INGANGAR: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

TILLBEHOR

_ Kébel RCA stereo
_ Strémkabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Stromkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK kontakt BS 1363

*Ingér i vissa lander.-

IHOPPARNINGSLAGE

22

Tryck pa knappen INPUT [fjarrkontrollen) fér att valja
ingangskalla . Hitta och ansluta “T & V namn” frén BT lista dver
enheten. Efter detta kommer du att héra ett pip som indikerar att
enheten har parats ihop.
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T/EKNILEGAR UPPLYSINGAR

AFLGETA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
TIDNISVID: 60Hz - 20kHz

TRUFLUN: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ABSKILNABUR: >45dB

EFNI HATALARA: Hagaeda HDAA™ vidarefni
ST/ARD HATALARA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
KEILUSTARD: Keila 4"

EFNI KEILU: Cane Lignin

VIDNAM/AFL: 4 Q 15W
HATALARAST/ARD: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MIDLUNGSKEILUSTARD: 2.5
MIBLUNGSKEILUEFNI: Cane Lignin
VIDNAM/AFL: 4 Q 7W

SEGULVARINN

HLJOD/STYRKSTJORNUN: Fjarstyring
INNGANGAR: Bluetooth® / RCA hljomtaeki

AUKAHLUTIR

_ RCA hljémteeki sniru

_ Mattur kadall (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Mattur kadall med flipanum IEC 60320 C7 - UK stinga BS
1363

* Innifalio i tilteknum (Gndum.-

PORUN

Yttu INPUT hnappinn [fjarstyring) til ad velja inntak uppspretta.
Ad finna og tengjast “T & V nafn” ar listanum teekisins. Eftir petta
verdur pu heyrir pip gefur til kynna ad taekio er parad.

23
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TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

IZXYZ EX0AQY: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]

AIMOKPIZH ZYXNOTHTAEL: 60Hz - 20kHz

MAPAMOP®QOZIH: 2% - TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

AIAXQPIZMOZ: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOX YAIKO: TuAwo kouti HDAA™

ACUSTIC METEBOX KOYTIOY: 200 x 150 x 215 xtA.
MEFEBOZ MPOrPAMMATOZL OAHITHIHE: Nougep 4"
OAHIMOZ YAIKQN: ZaxapokaAapo Bloloyikn unoBabuion tng
Ayvivng

ZYNBETH ANTIZTAIH/TPO®OAOLIAL: 4 () 15W
SATELLITE METEBOZ: 115 x 78 x 105 xtA.

MEZAIOY MEMEBOYZ: 2,5 "

MEZAIOY EYPOYZ YAIKO: Zaxapokdhapo Bioloyikn unoBaBuion
NG Atyvivng

ZYNBETH ANTIZTAZIH/TPO®OAOLIAL: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC AZITIAA

XEIPIZTHPIA: TnAexetptotnplo

EIZOAOI: Bluetooth® / RCA Zrepeopuvikou

MPOAIPETIKOZ EXOMNAIZMOZ

_ Zuotnpa Buopatog RCA stereo
_ Kalwdio Tpopodooiag (IEC 60320 ['7)
_ Kahwdio tpogodootiag (IEC 60320 I'7) UK plug BS 1363

*NepthapBavovral 0€ OPLOPEVEG XWPEG. -

AEITOYPIIA ZYZEYEHZ

24

Matnore 1o koupnt INPUT (tnhexelplotnpio) yia va en\e€ete Ty
nnyn eloodou. Bpeire kat ouvdeon T & V ovopa” ano tn Aiota BT
TNG OUOKEUNG 0ag. MeTd ano auté Ba akoUoeTe €va NXNTIKO ONpa
Mou UNOOEIKVUEL OTL N CUCKEUN 0AG £XEL AVTLOTOLXLOTEL.
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MUSZAKI JELLEMZOK

KIMENG TELJESITMENY: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2
ATVITELI FREKVENCIA-JELLEGGORBE: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
TORZITAS: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ELVALASZTAS: >45dB

BOUSTIC ANYAG: Fa HDAA™

ACUSTIC DOBOZ: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
MEGHAJTO MERETE: Mélysugarzo 4

VEZETO ANYAGOK: Nad ipari szennyvizben 1év6 lignin
AZ IMPEDANCIA/TELJESITMENY: 4 () 15W
MUHOLDAS MERETE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

KOZEPES MERETU: 2,5”

KOZEPES FELSZERELTSEGI SZINTU ANYAG: Nad ipari
szennyvizben Lévé lignin

AZ IMPEDANCIA/TELJESITMENY: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC BURKOLAT

VEZERLOGK: Taviranyito

BEMENET: Bluetooth® / RCA sztereo

TARTOZEKOK

_ Kéabel RCA es sztered

_ Tapkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Tapkabel (IEC 60320 lap C7) - BS 1363 BRIT HALOZATI
DUGOVAL

*Ide tartoznak az egyes orszagok.-

PARBA RENDEZES|I MODBAN

Nyomja meg az INPUT gomb (tavvezérld) valassza ki a
bemeneti forrést. Keresése és csatlakozds “T & V neve” BT
listajat a készlléken. Ezt kovetéen egy hangjelzés hallhato,
jelezve, hogy a késziilék parositva.

25
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TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE

VYKON: 20W RMS [10W + 5W x 2)
FREKVENCNI ROZSAH: 60Hz - 20kHz
ZKRESLENI: 2% - 1W

S /N:50dB, +4dBu

ODDELENI: > 45dB

MATERIAL ACOUSTIC BOX: Box Special Needs devo
VELIKOST ACOUSTIC BOX: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
WOOFER VELIKOST: Woofer 4"

WOOFER MATERIAL: Lignin tftiny
IMPEDANCE / POWER: 15W 4 0

SATELITNI VELIKOST: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-SIZE RANGE: 2.5

MID-RANGE MATERIAL: lignin tftiny
IMPEDANCE / POWER: 7W 4

STINENY

OVLADANI: Daljinski upravlja¢

VSTUP: Bluetooth® / RCA sztereo

OPREMA

_ Kabel RCA stereo

_ Kabel za napajanje (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabel za napajanje s kartici IEC 60320 C7 - UK plug BS
1363

* Ukljuceno u nekim zemljama.-

UPARIVANJE MODE

26

Pritisnite INPUT (daljinski upravljac) za odabir ulaznog
izvora. Trazenje i spajanje “T & Vime” od BT popisu uredaja.
Nakon toga cete cuti zvucni signal koji oznacava da je uredaj
u paru.
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TEXHUYECKWU XAPAKTEPUCTUKK

VYKON: 20W RMS [10W + 5W x 2)
CETNOST ODEZVY: 60Hz-20khz
ZKRESLENI: 2%-1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ODDELENI: >45db

KOLONKA MATERIALU: Dfevéna bedna HDAA™
VELIKOST PLOCHY: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
VELIKOST OVLADACGE: Hafane 4 °
OVLADAC MATERIALU: Cane cibulka
IMPEDANCE/VYKONU: 4 0 15 z. d.
SATELITNI VELIKOST: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
STREDNE VELKE VELIKOSTI: 2,5
STREDNEDOBY MATERIALU: Cane cibulka
IMPEDANCE/VYKONU: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC STIT

KONTROLY: [luctaHumoHHO

VSTUPY: Bluetooth® / RCA cTepeo

AKCECOAPU

_ Kaben RCA ctepeo

_ 3axpanBsau kaben (IEC 60320 C7)

_ 3axpanBsauy kaben (IEC 60320 C7) wencen 3a
Benukobputatus BS 1363

*Brntouern B HAKOM CTPaHU.-

PEXXVM 3A CBbP3BAHE B IBOMKA

Hatncrete bytora INPUT (amcTtaHumMoHHo ynpaenerue), 3a ga
nsbepete BxogHWUs natouHuk. OTkpusare u cebpasare T & V
nme” ot BT cnucbk Ha BaweTo ycTpoiicTso. Cnep ToBa Le ce
Yye 3BYKOB CWTHas nokasBa, Ye yCTPOMCTBOTO BU € CBbP3aH.
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STAY SIMPLE

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

PUTERE DE IESIRE: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
RASPUNS IN FRECVENTA: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSIUNI: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARARE: >45dB

CASETA MATERIAL ACUSTIC: Caseta din lemn HDAA™
DIMENSIUNEA CASETEI ACUSTIC: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
DIMENSIUNEA SOFER: Woofer 4"

MATERIALUL SOFER: Trestie Lignin
IMPEDANTA/ALIMENTARE: 4 () 15W

DIMENSIUNE SATELIT: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

GAMA MEDIE DIMENSIUNE: 2,5"

GAMA MEDIE MATERIAL: Trestie Lignin
IMPEDANTA/ALIMENTARE: 4 0 7W

ANTIMAGNETIC SCUTUL

COMENZI: Telecomanda

Bluetooth® / Stereo RCA

ACCESORII

_ Cablu stereo RCA

_ Cablu de alimentare (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cablu de alimentare (IEC 60320 C7) MAREA BRITANIE
conector BS 1363

*Incluse Tn anumite tari.-

MOD DE ASOCIERE

28

Butonul apasati butonul INPUT (telecomand3) pentru a
alege sursa de intrare. Gasi si conectati “‘numele T & V" din
lista BT a dispozitivului. Dupa aceasta veti auzi un semnal
sonor care indica faptul ca dispozitivul este asociat.
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TECHNICKE ZNAKY

VYKON: 20W RMS [10W + 5W x 2)
CETNOST ODEZVY: 60Hz-20khz
ZKRESLENI: 2%-1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ODDELENI: > 45db

KOLONKA MATERIALU: Dfevéna bedna HDAA™
VELIKOST PLOCHY: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
VELIKOST OVLADACGE: Hafane 4 °
OVLADAC MATERIALU: Cane cibulka
IMPEDANCE/VYKONU: 4 0 15 W
SATELITNI VELIKOST: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
STREDNE VELKE VELIKOSTI: 2,5
STREDNEDOBY MATERIALU: Cane cibulka
IMPEDANCE/VYKONU: 4 () 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC STIT

KONTROLY: Dalkové ovladani

VSTUPY: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

UVADENY
_ Kabel stereo RCA

_ Power Cable (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Power Cable (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

*Zahrnuté v nékterych zemich.-

PAROVANi REZIM
Stisknutim tlacitka INPUT (dalkové ovladani) pro vybér zdroje
vstupniho signélu. Vyhledani a pripojeni “T & V ndzvu” ze
seznamu BT pfistroje. Poté se ozve pipnuti oznamujici, ze
vas pristroj je sparovan.
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STAY SIMPLE

TECHNINES SAVYBES

GALIA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]

DAZNIU RUOZAS: 60Hz - 20kHz

ISKRAIPYMAS: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

ATSKYRIMAS: >45dB

DUOMENYS AKUSTINIU BANGU LAUKA: déZuté specialiuju
poreikiy mediena

DYDIS AKUSTINIU BANGU LAUKA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
GARSIAKALBIO DYDIS: Zemuy daZniy garsiakalbio 4
GARSIAKALBIS MEDZIAGA: ligninas cukranendriy
VARZA / GALIA: 15W 4 Q)

PALYDOVINES DYDIS: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

VIDUTINIO DYDZIO DIAPAZONAS: 2.5

VIDUTINES KLASES MEDZIAGA: ligninas cukranendriy
VARZA / Galia: 7W 4

EKRANUOTAS

KONTROLE: Nuotolinio valdymo pultas

IVADAS: Bluetooth® / RCA aparatura

PRIEDAI

_ Kabelis RCA stereo

_ Maitinimo laidas (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Maitinimo kabelis su skirtuku IEC 60320 C7 - UK kistukas
BS 1363

* Itraukti j tam tikry Saliy.-

SUJUNGIMO REZIMU

30

Paspauskite mygtuka INPUT (nuotolinio valdymo) pasirinkti
jvesties Saltinj. Rasti ir prisijungti “T & V pavadinimas”

BT sarasa jusuy prietaise. Po to jUs iSgirsite pypteléjima,
nurodantj, kad jUsy prietaisas yra suporuoti.
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TEHNISKAS IEZIMES

JAUDA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2]

FREKVENCES REAKCIJA: 60Hz - 20kHz
KROPLOJUMS: 2% - 1TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARATION: >45dB

MATERIALS ACOUSTIC BOX: Box Special Needs koka
SIZE ACOUSTIC BOX: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
WOOFER SIZE: Woofer 4"

WOOFER MATERIALS: Lignins cukurniedru
IMPEDANCE / POWER: 15W 4 ()

SATELLITE SIZE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

MID-SIZE RANGE: 2.5"

VIDEJA KLASE MATERIALI: Lignns cukurniedru
IMPEDANCE / POWER: 7W 4

PASARGATS

CONTROLS: Talvadiba

IEEJA: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

PRECES

_ Kabelis RCA stereo

_ Baroganas kabelis (IEC 60320 C7)

_ BaroSanas kabelis ar malinu IEC 60320 C7 - UK plug BS
1363

* leklauti atseviskas valstTs.-

PAROSANAS REZIMA

Nospiediet INPUT poga (pults), lai izvélétos ieejas avotu.
Atrast un savienot ‘T & V vardu” no BT saraksta iericé. Péc
tam jUs dzirdésiet skanas signalu, kas norada, ka ierice ir
savienota parf.
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TEHNILISED

VALJUNDVOIMSUS: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
SAGEDUSKARAKTERISTIK: 60Hz - 20kHz
MOONUTUS: 2% - 1TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

VAHE: >45dB

MATERJAL ACOUSTIC BOX: Box erivajadustega puit
SUURUS ACOUSTIC BOX: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
Woofer: Kompass 4"

WOOFER MATERJAL: Lignin roo

TAKISTUS / POWER: 15W 4 O

SATELLITE SIZE: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-SUURUSULATUSE: 2,5"

KESKKLASSI MATERJAL: Lignin roo
TAKISTUS / POWER: 7W 4 Q

VARJESTATUD

CONTROLS: Pult

INPUT: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

TARVIKUD

_ Kaabliga RCA stereo
_ Toitejuhe (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Toitekaabel tab IEC 60320 C7 - UK plug BS 1363

* Siia teatud riikides.-

PAROSANAS REZIMA

Vajuta nuppu INPUT (puldiga), et valida sisendi allikas.
Leidke ja tihenda “T & V nime" BT nimekirja seadmesse.
Parast seda kuulete piiksu naitab, et seade on Ghendatud.
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TEHNIENE ZNACILNOSTI

IZHODNA MOC: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
FREKVENCNI ODZIV: 60Hz - 20kHz

POPACENJE: 2% - 1W

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

LOCEVANJE: >45dB

AKUSTICNA BOX MATERIALA: Leseno Skatlo HDAA™
AKUSTIENA VELIKOST POLJA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
VELIKOST ZVOCNIKA: Nizkotonski zvocénik 4"
VOZNIK MATERIAL: Cane Lignin
IMPEDANCA/NAPAJANJE: 4 () 15W

VELIKOST SATELITA: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

SREDNJI RAZPON VELIKOSTI: 2,5~

SREDNJE STOPNJE OPREMLJENOSTI MATERIAL: Cane
Lignin

IMPEDANCA/NAPAJANJE: 4 O 7W

ANTIMAGNETNA KONSTRUKCIJA ZASCITE
KONTROLE: Daljinec

VHODI: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

DODATNA OPREMA

_ Kabel RCA stereo
_ Napajalni kabel (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Napajalni kabel (IEC 60320 C7) vti¢ VB BS 1363

* Vkljuceno v nekaterih drzavah.-

NACIN ZDRUZEVANJE

Pritisnite gumb INPUT (daljinsko upravljanje), da izberete
vhodni vir. Iskanje in povezovanje “T & Vime" s seznama BT
naprave. Po tem boste zaslisali zvocni signal, ki oznacuje, da

je naprava v paru.
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STAY SIMPLE

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

GUC CIKISI: 20W RMS [10W + 5W x 2)
FREKANS TEPKISI: 60Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSIYON: 2% - 1TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

AYIRMA: >45dB

ACUSTIC KUTUSU MALZEMESI: Ahsap kutu HDAA™
ACUSTIC KUTU BOYU: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
SURUCU BOYUTU: Woofer 4"

SURUCU MALZEME: Kamis Lignin
EMPEDANS/GUC: 4 Q 15W

UYDU BOYUTU: 115 x 78 x 105 mm

ORTA MENZILLI BOYUTU: 2.5"

ORTA MENZILLI MALZEME: Kamis Lignin
EMPEDANS/GUC: 4 0 7W
ANTIMAGNETIC KALKANI

KONTROLLER: Uzaktan kumanda

GIRIS: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

AKSESUARLAR

_ Kablo RCA stereo
_ Glc kablosu (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Guc kablosu (IEC 60320 C7) UK fis BS 1363

*Bazi iilkelerde Dahil.-

ESLEME MODUNA

34

INPUT digmesine basin (uzaktan kumanda) giris kaynagini
secmek icin. Bul ve cihazinizin BT listeden T & V adi”
baglayin. Bundan sonra cihazinizin eslestirilmis oldugunu
belirten bir bip sesi duyarsiniz.
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CECHY TECHNICZNE

MOC WYJSCIOWA: 20W RMS [10W + 5W x 2)

PASMO PRZENOSZENIA: 60 Hz - 20 kHz
ZNIEKSZTALCENIA: 2% - TW.

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

SEPARACJA: >45dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIAL: Drewniane pudetko HDAA™
AKUSTYCZNY CZUJNIK ZBICIA SZYBY WYMIARY
OPAKOWANIA: 200 x 150 x 215 mm

DRIVER ROZMIAR: Gtosnik niskotonowy 4"

KIEROWCY MATERIAL: Trzciny ligninowe

IMPEDANCJA: 40 15W.

TELEWIZJA SATELITARNA ROZMIAR: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
SREDNIEJ KLASY ROZMIAR: 2,5

SREDNI ZAKRES MATERIALU: Trzciny cukrowej ligninowe
IMPEDANCJA: 40 7W.

O0SLONA ANTIMAGNETIC

STEROWANIE: Pilot

WEJSCIA: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

WYPOSAZENIE
_ Kabel RCA stereo
_ Kabel zasilania komputera z karta IEC 60320 C7

_ Wtyczka brytyjska BS 1363
*W niektorych krajach.-

TRYB PAROWANIA
Naciénij przycisk INPUT (tylko pilot zdalnego sterowanial,
aby wybra¢ Zrédto sygnatu wejéciowego. Znajdz i potacz “T
& V nazwe" z BT listy urzadzeniu. Po tym ustyszysz sygnat
wskazujacy, ze urzadzenie jest sparowane.
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TEXHUYECKWUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

MOLLIHOCTb BbIXO[A: 20BT RMS (10BT + 5B7 x 2)
YACTOTHbIN OMAMASOH: 60r - 20T,

NCKAXXEHMUE: 2% - 1W

COOTHOLLEHUE 3BYK/LLUYM: 50dB, +4dBu
PA3OENEHUE KAHAJIOB: >45dB

AKYCTMYECKOW KOPOEKW MATEPWUA: [lepeso HDAA™
PA3MEP AKYCTUYECKOW KOPOBKM: 200 x 150 x 215 MM
PA3MEP [ PAVBEPA: Woofer 4"

MATEPWAJ IPAMBEPA: Cane Lignin

MUMNEJAHC / MOLWHOCTb: 4 O 15BT

PA3MEP CMYTHUKA: 115 x 78 x 105 MM

PA3MEP [ PAVBEPA: 2.5

MID-RANGE MATERIAL: Cane Lignin

MMNEJAHC / MOLLHOCTb: 4 O 7Bt

AHTUMATHUTHOE 3KPAHUPOBAHUE

PETYNATOPbI: ducTaHumnorHoe ynpaBnexune

BX0[: Bluetooth® / RCA cTepeo

KOMMJIEKTALMA

_ Kabenb ons ctepeopoHmyeckoro ayamo curHana ¢ pasbemamu RCA
_ Kabenb nutanua (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabenb nutarusa (IEC 60320 C7) Benvkobputarus BS 1363
nnarvH

*B HekoTopbIX CTpaHax.-

PEXXUM CONPSXKEHUA

HaxmuTe kHonky INPUT (nynbT AncTaHUMoHHOT0 ynpasaeHus),
4T06bI BbIOPATh MCTOYHMK BXOAHOIO CUrHana. Haitu n coegnHnTb
“wma T & V" u3 cnucka BT yctpoiicTsa. Mocne 3T0ro Bbl yenbilunTe
3BYKOBOW CWrHas, yKa3blBaloLLMi, 4TO yCTpoiCcTBO paboTtaeT B
nape.
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FITUR TEKNIS

OUTPUT DAYA: 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
RESPONS FREKUENSI: 60 Hz - 20 kHz
DISTORSI: 2% - TW

S/N: 50dB, +4dBu

PEMISAHAN: >45dB

KOTAK ACUSTIC MATERIAL: Kotak Kayu HDAA™
KOTAK ACUSTIC UKURAN: 200 x 150 x 215 mm
UKURAN DRIVER: Woofer 4"

BAHAN DRIVER: Tebu Lignin
IMPEDANSI/DAYA: 4 0 15 W

UKURAN SATELIT: 115 x 78 x 105 mm
MID-RANGE UKURAN: 2.5"

MID-RANGE MATERIAL: Tebu Lignin
IMPEDANSI/DAYA: 4 O 7W

ANTIMAGNETIC PERISAI

KONTROL: Terpencil Kontrol

MASUKAN: Bluetooth® / RCA stereo

ACCESORIES

_ Kabel stereo RCA
_ Kabel Listrik (IEC 60320 C7)
_ Kabel Listrik (IEC 60320 C7) INGGRIS plug BS 1363

* Termasuk di negara-negara tertentu.-

MODE PEMASANGAN
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tekan tombol INPUT (remote control) untuk memilih sumber
input. Cari dan menghubungkan “T & V nama” dari daftar BT
perangkat Anda. Setelah ini Anda akan mendengar bunyi bip
menunjukkan bahwa perangkat Anda dipasangkan.
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HHE
BHINE 1 20W RMS (10W + 5W x 2)
SRR : 60Hz - 20kHz
KREE: 2% - 1W
{5 t: 50dB, +4dBu
P EE: >45dB
HDAA™ K58
EZFBR~ : 200 x 150 x 215 mm
KEHFRRST 4
BSHhESsMR : KREFE
/R (KF)  4Q15W
BEHBRY : 115x 78 x 105 mm
BEBEHRRYT 25
HIR/R (FF) :4Q7W
SRR
B4 g
A Bluetooth® / RCAM &7

arEE

_ MEFRCAES

_ BJR#% (1EC 60320 C7)

_ ER# (IEC 60320 C7 ) HEHTEBS 1363
TBREEREER

B R

BEWMAR (ERE) REERAR. ERAMRENBTIIE
EETIVHET, "HlkZ/E , RRWE —F¥EFE | R
EENREEXY
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CERTIFICATIONS

3 E RoHS

Packaging and Packaging

REACH PAH PFOA POPs Waste directive
EC 1907/2006 EC 85012004 94/62/EC
EU 519/2012 2005/20/EC
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COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARKS

Thonet & Vander hereby declares that this speaker is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC

Thonet & Vander Germany GmbH. All rights reserved. Thonet & Vander®, state.of.the.
art.sound®, Deutsche Designtechnik and related trademarks, names and logos are the
property of Thonet & Vander® GmbH, and are registered and/or used in Germany and
countries around the world

All other names of systems, products, and services are trademarks of their respective
owners. In the manual, the ™ or ® marks may not be specified.

Features and specifications are subject to change without notice

All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners

Not all the software listed above may be delivered with your model.
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WARRANTY

DEUTSCHE
DESIGNTECHNIK

THONET &VANDER ®

Before contacting our officiol
service please verify the
following:

Read the manual carefully;
follow the instructions to verify
that the product works well.

To have a better support, we
suggest you register your product
on our website
www.thonet-vander.com




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

/

1. THONET & VANDER (hereinafter T&V) undertakes to satisfactorily take action respect to
any defect of its product’s material or manufacturing as long as its warranty is valid. If your
product presents problems during such term of validity, you will have to contact the point of
sale where you acquired such product. Your product shall be examined there to verify whether
it is in condition fo be accepted and if it has all of its parts. The purchase invoice shall also be
requested together with the warranty certificate in case it has been extended on our website
www.thonet-vander.com.

2. The warranty granted by T&V is valid for all official distributors.

3. The international WARRANTY for T&V Speakers is 1 (one) YEAR from the purchase date. Such
warranty may be extended for 2 (two) more years, provided you have registered your product
in www.thonet-vander.com within 30 days from your product’s purchase date.

4. The product’s serial number shall be perfectly legible to execute the warranty in the event
of making a claim.

5. Non fulfillment of these terms and conditions shall entail the cancellation of any rights deri-
ving from T&Y's international warranty system.

6. Products have been designed fo operate with each country’s power regulations.

7. Warranty exclusions:
7.1 Defects in the residence’s electrical installations, such as overvoltage, low voltage and
power surge.
7.2 Incorrect connection, installation and use of this device, failing to comply with the use
manual specifications.
7.3 Knocks, mishandlings, accidents of any nature and origin and/or unauthorized modifica-
tions that may damage its functioning, at T&V’s discretion.
7.4 Repair or attempt to repair by a T&Y non-authorized person.

8. This warranty does not cover fransport cosfs.

9. This warranty does not include modifications required to adapt the product to different vol-
tages.

10. Should the device and/or components fail to operate according to the specifications during
any fime within the warranty period, T&V, at is sole discretion, shall repair or replace such
device with no additional charge whatsoever.

11. T&V shall make this warranty effective within 30 (thirty) days from the date of delivery of the
device or components fo our laboratory. Since these products are manufactured with imported
components, the time of repair will depend on the regulations in force on the import of parts.

12. T8V shall not be held liable for any damage and/or injury ocassionally suffered by third
parties; in no event shall T&V be held liable with respect to the purchaser or any other party
that may be damaged, including loss of profit, lost savings or any other direct or indirect action
related fo the use or inability to use the device or component. In no event shall the liability to
the purchaser or any other part (arising out of a claim under a contract or non-contractual
obligations) exceed the aggregate amount of the device or component price.

Thonet & Vander Germany GmbH




to find out more about us visit
thonet-vander.de

] y L)

/ThonetVander @ThonetVander /thonetvander

® 3 You(ITD)

/thonetandvander +ThonetVander /thonetandvander



Thonet & Vander® Germany GmbH. Kénigstorgraben 11, (90402) Nurnberg.



